Commissioner of Pat



Washington, D.C. 20231

101881210 ET FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **PATENTS ONLY** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office Patents and Trademarks:Please record the attached original document or certified copy thereof. To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying Party(i 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies): Safer Inc. K-Feeders Enterprises, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(3. Nature of conveyance: 69 North Locust Street Street Address: __ \mathbf{x} Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Pennsylvania State/Country: _ _ Zip: __ Execution Date: July 18, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date A. Patent Application No.(s)/Application Date 5,044,319 issued September 3, 1991 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: Jacobson Holman PLLC 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004 X Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized Tel. 202-638-6666 to be charged to deposit account Attorney Docket No. -8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1358 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account): DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 15, 2001 Marvin R. Stern, Reg. No. 20,640 Signature Name of Person Signing / Reg.# Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

JPH&S 103-12/93

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Diane Finkle</u> , <u>Permanent Receiver</u> of <u>K-Feeders Enterprises</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Bird Feeder</u>	
No. 5,044,319 , dated September 3, 199	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Safer Inc., a Delaware corporation	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
69 North Locust Street, ATTN: Harry Whaley	
City of Lititz , and State of Penn	sylvania
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars	(\$
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patente	e, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Pal	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representation	entatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would I	have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this 1944 day of July	, 20 <u>01</u> ,
at <u>Providence</u> , Rhode Island	
	Diene Likle
	(Signature)
State of Rhode Island)	Diane Finkle, Permanent Receiver and not individually
County of Providence) SS:	
Diane Finkle, Permanent	Receiver
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
of July ,2001	Que Po Bus
LESLIE C. RUEGG, Notary Public State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations	Distre C. Miles
My Commission Expires: 10/04/04	(Notary Public)
Seal	

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PATENT PEEL: 012252 EDA

REEL: 012252 FRAME: 0252